

Municipality of Killarney

March 17, 2020

Mail & Email: lgamble@msdsb.net

Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board c/o Les Gamble, Chair 210 boul Mead Blvd.
Espanola, Ontario
P5E 1R9

Dear Mr. Gamble:

Attached hereto is Resolution #20-094 that was passed by the Council of the Municipality of Killarney at their Regular Meeting held March 11, 2020 which fully supports the resolution passed by Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board which calls upon the Minister of Education to address the funding inequities that have been created by the current funding model.

Should you have any questions, please contact the municipal office.

Sincerely,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF KILLARNEY

(Mrs.) Angie Nuziale, Administrative Assistant

Amo

Attachment

cc: Premier Doug Ford
Minister of Education Stephen Lecce
FONOM
Northern Ontario Municipal Association
AMO
Ontario Municipal Social Services Association

Word: Letters: Man-SudDSB-ChildCareFunding-17-03-2020

Main Office:

32 Commissioner Street Killarney, Ontario P0M 2A0

Tel: 705-287-2424 Fax: 705-287-2660

E-mail: inquiries@municipalityofkillarney.ca

Public Works Department:

1096 Hwy 637 Killarney, Ontario P0M 2A0

Tel: 705-287-1040 Fax: 705-287-1141

website:

www.municipalityofkillarney.ca



The Corporation of the Municipality of Killarney 32 Commissioner Street Killarney, Ontario POM 2A0

MOVED BY:

Jim Rook

SECONDED BY:

Barbara Anne Haitse

RESOLUTION NO. 20-094

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Municipality of Killarney supports the resolution passed by the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board at their meeting of February 27, 2020 calling upon the Minister of Education to address the funding inequities that have been created by the current funding model for Northern Ontario.

FURTHER THAT this resolution be forwarded to Premier Doug Ford, the Minister of Education Stephen Lecce, FONOM, NOMA, AMO and OMSSA.

CARRIED

I, Candy K. Beauvais, Clerk-Treasurer of the Municipality of Killarney do certify the foregoing to be a true copy of Resolution #20-094 passed in a Regular Council Meeting of The Corporation of the Municipality of Killarney on the 11th day of March 2020.

Candy K. Beauvais Clerk Treasurer